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132 RECONSTITUTING SAD NO. 9
CHAP. 216 PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1965

Chapter 215
AN ACT to Reconstitute School Administrative District No. 2%,
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. School Administrative District No. 27 reconstituted and established;
validation of proceedings in member municipalities. The municipalities of Eagle
Lake, Fort Kent, New Canada Plt.,, St. Francis Plt., St. John Plt. and Wallagrass
Plt. are constituted to be and to have been since June 25, 1963, a School Ad-
ministrative District, known as School Administrative District No. 27, with all
of the powers, privileges and franchises granted to School Administrative Dis-
tricts according to the Revised Statutes of 1964, Title 20, sections 211 to 307.
The proceedings taken in the town meetings held in the municipalities of Eagle
Lake, Fort Kent, New Canada Plt., St. Francis Plt., St. John Plt,, and Wallagrass
Plt.,, wherein it was voted that St. John Plt. join School Administrative District
No. 27, are validated, confirmed and made effective.

Sec. 2. Validation of election and proceedings of school directors and action
by officers and agents. The school directors of School Administrative District
No. 27, selected in the said municipalities to serve as such, are declared to be
and to have been duly elected and qualified for the respective terms for which
each was elected, and all of the proceedings of the board of school directors of
said district as said board was from time to time constituted and as shown by
the records of said district and all of the action duly taken in accordance there-
with by the officers and agents of said district with regard to the issuance of
capital outlay bonds, or any borrowing in anticipation of the sale thereof, or the
preparation, presentation and acceptance of any school budget or any borrowing
for current operating expenses, are validated, confirmed and made effective.

Sec. 3. Amendments. Any amendments of, additions to or changes in said
sections 2IT to 307 which may hereafter be enacted shall, unless otherwise
specifically provided therein, be deemed to apply to and to govern said School
Administrative District No. 27,

Sec. 4. Saving clause, If any provision of this Act or the application thereof
to any person or circumstances is held invalid, the remainder of the Act and
the application of such provision to other persons or circumstances shall not be
affected thereby.

Effective May 11, 1966

Chapter 216
AN ACT to Reconstitute School Administrative District No. g.
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. School Administrative District No. g reconstituted and established;
validation of proceedings in member municipalities. The municipalities of
Chesterville, Farmington, Industry and Vienna are constituted to be and to have
been since August g, 1965, a School Administrative District, known as School



